TLC1543
10-BIT ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERSWITH
SERIAL CONTROL AND 11 ANALOG INPUTS
Features
 10-Bit Resolution A/D Converter
 11 Analog Input Channels
 Three Built-In Self-Test Modes
 Inherent Sample-and-Hold Function
 Total Unadjusted Error …±1 LSB Max
 On-Chip System Clock
 End-of-Conversion (EOC) Output
 Terminal Compatible With TLC542
 CMOS Technology
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
TLC1543CN DIP-20 TLC1543C TUBE 720pcs/box
TLC1543IN DIP-20 TLC1543I TUBE 720pcs/box
TLC1543CM/TR SOP-20W TLC1543C REEL 2000pcs/reel
TLC1543WM SOP-20W 1543W TUBE 36pcs/tube
TLC1543IM/TR SOP-20W TLC1543I REEL 2000pcs/reel
Description
The TLC1543 are CMOS10 bit switched-capacitor successive-approximation analog-to-digital converters.
These devices have three inputs and a 3-state output [chip select ( CS� ��� ), input-output clock (I/O CLOCK),
address input (ADDRESS), and data output (DATAOUT)] that provide a direct 4-wire interface to the serial port
of a host processor. These devices allow high-speed data transfers from the host.
In addition to a high-speed A/D converter and versatile control capability, these devices have an on-chip